FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 R!

06-07-2001 Docket No.: 8CN-7392 (GP2-0200)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth Paul Zarnoch Gary William Yeager Hua Guo	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Address: One River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 03/26/01, 05/17/01, 04/27/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(If this document is being filed together with a n	s): ew application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/681,376 March 27, 2001	
	ditional numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Michael Buchanan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,571 Address: 55 Griffin Road South	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
08.3901.070811 20000948 079383 0588137.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A STATE OF THE STA	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.:	
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	07-0002
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. J. Michael Buchanan	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 25, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature 5 Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302; Gary William Yeager of 2010 Fairlawn Parkway, Schenectady, NY 12309; and Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY 12158; sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLY(ARYLENE ETHER)-CONTAINING POWDER THERMOSET COMPOSITION IN FORM, METHOD FOR PREPARATION THEREOF, AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of Nistayuna, State of New York, this 26 day of Month 2001.

Inventor:

Kenneth Paul Zarnoch

Witness (Signature & Date)

Witness (Signature & Date)

DONALD S JOHNSON

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of Mskayana, State	of New York, this 17 day of May, 2001.
	Inventor:
	Gley William York you Gary William Yeager
	Gary William Yeager
Witnessed:	
by: 1/101	by: Gloria & Blodget
Witness (Signature & Date)	Witness (Signature & Date \int
Denyce Wicht	GLORIA F. BLONGETT
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness

- 4 - 8CN-7392	
Signed at town of Alban, State of April, 2001.	of NT , this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of
·	Inventor
	Hua Guo
Witnessed:	
by: Mis May Agr. 127,2001	by: Mukund Parthosarothy April 27,2001
Witness (Signature & Date)	Witness (Signature & Date)

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

Printed Name of Witness

MUKUND PARTHASARATHY